OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA PANCHKULA ORDER

No. 4/45-2020 Ad (3)

Dated, Panchkula, the 05.10.2023

On the recommendations received from Secretary, Haryana Staff Selection Commission, Haryana, Panchkula vide letter No. HSSC/Confd./Recomm/2020/430 dated 07.09.2020 (against Advt. No. 05/2019, Category No. 01) an appointment letter was issued to Sh. Arvind for the post of clerk vide order No. 130004/86/2020-Admin dated 09.09.2020.

Thereafter, the Secretary, Haryana Staff Selection Commission, Panchkula intimated to this department vide their letter No. HSSC/Confd./08/06/2023/761 dated 08/11.09.2023 that candidate Sh. Arvind who was ousted in the revised result dated 23.06.2022 and be relived from service with immediate effect as he did not reply to show cause notice served by Commission.

Keeping in view, the directions of Haryana Staff Selection Commission Haryana, Panchkula, you are hereby relieved with immediate effect.

RAJIV RATTAN, IAS DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Endst No. Even

Dated, Panchkula, the 11/10/2023

A copy is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:-

- 1. The Principal, Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Panchkula.
- 2. The Secretary, Haryana Staff Selection Commission, Bays No. 67-70, Sector-2, Panchkula.
- 3. Treasury Officer concerned.
- 4. Superintendent, Human Resources-II, Office of Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Main Civil Secretariat, Chandigarh.
- 5. PS/ACSHE, PS/DHE, PA/Addl. Dir. Admn./A.D. Admn.
- 6. Superintendent Accounts/College-III/HRMS (Local)/In-charge IT Cell. (upland)
- 7. Sh. Arvind, Clerk, NCC Branch, O/o DHE Hry., Pkl.

600 8

Superintendent Administration for Director Higher Education Haryana Panchkula

